FORM PTO-1595	RECO.	10-14-1	990	HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)			- 1011		
OMB No. 0651-0011					
(exp.4/94)		4000400	\A7		-
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Pate.	1008489	121		nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		2. Name and	1 address of rec 1998 201 - 5	eiving party(ies) Fil 12: 21
Nalco Chemical Company					ergy Chemicals, L.P.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Internal A	Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			_/0	.05	78
X Assignment		Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	Street Add	ress: <u>7701 Hig</u>	hway 90-A
Other					
Execution Date: September 25, 1998			City: Sugar Land State: Texas ZIP: 77478		
			Additional r	names(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or	r patent number	(s):			
	•				
If this document is being	filed together w	ith a new application,			lication is:
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)		B. Patent I	No.(s) 5,226,	186
	Addi	tional numbers attacl	ned: ∐ Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	•	respondence	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:1
Name: Kelly L. Cummin	nae				
Patent and Licensing Dep			7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Nalco		oanv	71 1000110		<u> 10100</u>
			☐ Encl	losed	
			X Aut	horized to be cl	narged to deposit account
Street Address: One Nalo	co Center		8. Deposit	account numb	er: 14-0105
City: <u>Naperville</u> State:		60563-1198	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	W JEED PO	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my know copy of the original doc	ledge and belief	, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and	any attached copy is a true
		/ /	1 //		, /
Valle I Commission P	- No 20 (4)	1/.0/.	11'	inal 1	10/2/90
Kelly L. Cummings, Re Name of Person Sig		Kelly	<u> I. Cumm</u> iature	ings	0/2/98 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR,

Nalco Chemical Company One Nalco Center Naperville, Illinois 60563-1198 a Delaware corporation

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

Nalco/Exxon Energy Chemicals, L.P. 7701 Highway 90-A Sugar Land, Texas, 77478, U.S.A a Delware Limited Partnership

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention covered in the patent listed in the attached Exhibit I and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHERRY A. BINETTI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/10/2002 NALCO CHEMICAL COMPANY

Title: Sr. V. P. RAD

Date: 9 25/58

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0114

Exhibit I

Patent Assignment to Nalco/Exxon Energy Chemicals, L.P.

Nalco Case	Patent No	Issue Date	
4355A	5,226,186	11-30-93	

OMGLPATVFORMALSVASSIGNMTVASGNexe.doc

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0115